PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7475623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD ENG	08/08/2022
CASSANDRA PARENT	08/08/2022
AMAL HAYAT	08/08/2022
AMANDA RUCI	08/08/2022
ANVITH KRISHNAN	08/08/2022
FEIYANG HUANG	08/08/2022
ERIC SIMON	08/08/2022
ELLIE ZHANG	08/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIOTEX DIAGNOSTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	5000 THAYER CENTER, STE. C	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63180762
Application Number:	17715294
PCT Number:	US2022024967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156563385

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL A. TAUFER, DLA PIPER LLP (US)
Address Line 1: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 5000
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BED-21-1111P 1111R 1111WO

PATENT REEL: 060755 FRAME: 0302

507428692

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY NUNEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/NN/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 060755 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard Eng, Cassandra Parent, Amal Hayat, Amanda Ruci, Anvith Krishnan, Feiyang Huang, Eric Simon and Ellie Zhang, residing at 811 East 11th Street, Apt. 205, Austin, TX 78702; 51 Bandecon Way, Bloomington, IL 61704; 536 Shoreline Hwy, Mill Valley, CA 94941; 209 East Second Street, Apt. 316, Bound Brook, NJ 08805; 308 108th Ave., NE, Apt. D307, Bellevue, WA 98004; 2807 Cresmont Ave., Unit 703, Baltimore, MD 21211; 2807 Cresmont Ave., Unit 703, Baltimore, MD 21211 and 1 East University Parkway, Apt. 205, Baltimore, MD 21218, respectively (hereinafter referred to as "the undersigned"), having made an invention entitled METHODS AND DEVICES FOR QUANTITATIVELY ESTIMATING SYNDECAN-1, identified in International Application No. PCT/US2022/024967, US Application No. 17/715,294 and provisional US Application No. 63/180,762,

WHEREAS, DioTeX Diagnostics, LLC, with offices located at 5000 Thayer Center, Ste. C, Oakland, MD 21550 (hereinafter referred to as "the assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said US application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said US application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. If the undersigned includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to all of the undersigned both individually and collectively.

PATENT REEL: 060755 FRAME: 0304 The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED on the date(s) set forth below.

08/08/2022	MMM
Date	Richard Eng
08/08/2022	Carendo Parando
Date	Cassandra Parent
08/09/2022	BWAL MANAT
Date	Amal Hayat
08/08/2022	amanda Ruci
Date	Amanda Ruci
08/08/22	time
Date	Anvith Krishnan
08 (08/2022	Feigung Huang
Date	Feiyang Huang
08/08/2022	Eric Sines
Date	Eric Simon
08/08/2022	Ellie Throng
Date	Ellie Zhang

RECORDED: 08/09/2022